HAINES BOROUGH RESOLUTION No. 12-03-347

Adopted

A Resolution of the Haines Borough Assembly accepting a Planning Grant in the amount of \$9,000 from the Alaska Department of Transportation and Public Facilities (ADOT&PF) Safe Routes to School (SRTS) program and authorizing the borough manager to enter into a grant agreement with the Department for this project.

WHEREAS, the Borough Assembly is the governing body of the Haines Borough; and

WHEREAS, the Borough submitted an application to the Alaska Department of Transportation and Public Facilities (ADOT&PF) through the Safe Routes to School (SRTS) program for a planning grant in the amount of \$9,000; and

WHEREAS, work activities associated with this grant will be coordinated with the Chilkoot Indian Association and Haines Borough School District; and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Schools will take the lead role in this effort, with support from Borough staff; and

WHEREAS, this planning grant is necessary part of securing future infrastructure and other project funding through the SRTS program.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Haines Borough Assembly hereby accepts the Planning Grant in the amount of \$9,000 through the SRTS program and authorizes the borough manager to enter into a grant agreement with the ADOT&PF for this project.

Adopted by a duly-constituted quorum of the Haines Borough Assembly on the 27th day of March, 2012.

Stephanie Scott, Borough Mayor

Attest:

Julie Cozzi, MMC, Borough Clerk

SEAL OCTOBER 17